
C
M
Y
K
+

&www.newsbutwaltoday.com ;dfrf® @$ sflt{s @)&^, cfOtaf® | 10 November 2019 Sunday

Susta Rural Municipality
Office of the Rural Municipal Executive

Kudiya, Nawalparasi (Bardhaghat-Susta west)

INVITATION FOR BIDS/ SEALED QUOTATION
(First Publication Date: 2076/07/24)

1. Susta Rural Municipality, Office of the  Rural Municipal Executive invites sealed bids and seal quotation from eligible bidders for the following works.

S.
N.

Contract No. Description of works Bid validity 
period/Bid 
s e c u r i t y 

validity

E s t i m a t e d 
A m o u n t 
Without VAT 

(NRs)

Bid Security
A m o u n t 

(NRs)

Bid Document
Fee Non

Refundable

Deadline for 
purchase of Bid 

Document

Deadline of bid 
submission

Date and time 
of bid opening

1. S R M / R O A D /
NCB/01-076-77

25 RD dhekhi Bharatiya Nahar Pulsamma 
Sadak Istar unnati (Susta-1, Rupauliya)

90/120 days 
Sealed Bid

7772035.11 210000 3000 2076/08/23 till 
17:00 Hrs

2076/08/24 till 
12:00 Hrs

2076/08/24at 
14:00 Hrs

2. S R M / R O A D /
NCB/02-076-77

Susta-1 baruwa bar korukh dhekhi 
bankatti hundai bardhaghat 16no. ward 
jodne ghol sammako sadak Istar unnati 
(Susta-1, Baruwa)

90/120 days 
Sealed Bid

6916304.14 190000 3000 2076/08/23 till 
17:00 Hrs

2076/08/24 till 
12:00 Hrs

2076/08/24at 
14:00 Hrs

3. S R M / R O A D /
NCB/03-076-77

Sadak Kalopatre (Durga mandir dhekhi 
janaki mandir janebato (Susta-04, 
Gokulnagar)

90/120 days 
Sealed Bid

3466716.71 100000 3000 2076/08/23 till 
17:00 Hrs

2076/08/24 till 
12:00 Hrs

2076/08/24at 
14:00 Hrs

4. S R M / R O A D /
NCB/04-076-77

Sadak Kalopatre (Belwani-Balinagar 
samma) (Susta-05, belwani)

90/120 days 2593127.08 75000 3000 2076/08/23 till 
17:00 Hrs

2076/08/24 till 
12:00 Hrs

2076/08/24at 
14:00 Hrs

5 S R M / R O A D /
SQ/05-076-77

Sadak istar unnati (sakar dina hishyama 
nandan ko ghar dhekhi B.P. Ma.Bi Tarfa 
jane sadak (susta-05, Sakardhini

4 5 / 9 0 d a y s 
S e a l e d 
Quotation

1726983.64 50000 1000 2076/08/08 till 
17:00 Hrs

2076/08/09 till 
12:00 Hrs

2076/08/09 at 
14:00 Hrs

6 S R M / R O A D /
NCB/06-076-77

Sadak Kalopatre (Rampravesh koghar 
dhekhi daskshin tarfa radhu sharma ko 
ghar samma (Susta-03, Pattarkala)

90/120 days 2161297.42 63000 3000 2076/08/23 till 
17:00 Hrs

2076/08/24 till 
12:00 Hrs

2076/08/24at 
14:00 Hrs

Account No. for bid document purchase fee: Name of Bank: NMB Bank Ltd., Kudiya Nawalparasi(Bardhaghat susta west)
Name of Office: Susta Rural Municipality, Kudiya Nawalparasi (Bardhaghat susta west)
Account Number (Sanchit Kos): 1050085489800017

Account No. for bid security deposit: Name of Bank: NMB Bank Ltd., Kudiya Nawalparasi (Bardhaghat susta west)
Name of Office: Susta Rural Municipality, Kudiya Nawalparasi (Bardhaghat susta west)
Account Number (Dharauti Khata): 1050085489800044

2. Eligible Bidders may obtain further information and inspect the Bidding Documents at the office of Susta Rural  Municipality, Kudiya Nawalparasi (Bardhaghat Susta West) or may 
visit PPMO website www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp, Emai Id: sustagaunpalika@gmail.com , Tel: 078-506001,506006,506005

3. Bidder Should submit their bid electronically may download the bidding documents for e-submission from PPMO’s website www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp. Bidders, submitting their 
bid electronically, may also deposit the cost of bidding document in the Sanchit Kos (account) as specified above and the scanned copy (pdf format) of the bank deposit voucher 
shall be uploaded by the bidder at the time of electronic submission of the bids. 

4. If last date of purchasing and/or submission falls on a government holiday, then next working day shall be considered as the last date. In such case the validity period of the bid 
security shall remain the same prescribed for the original last date of bid submission. The bid validity and bid security shall be counted after date of bid opening.

5. Bidders are advised to visit site and assess the actual site conditions before submitting their bid.
6. Susta Rural Municipality reserves the right to accept or reject, wholly or partly any or all the bids without assigning any reason, whatsoever.
7. The place of bid purchase, bid submission and bid opening will be in Susta Rural Municipality, Office of the Rural Municipal Executive.
8. Any provisions which are not mentioned in this notice will be consistent with PPA 2063, PPR 2064 and other prevailing Nepalese Laws.

Chief Administrative Officer

Go"h km]  :  6Lansf nflu cGtlqm{of 
e}  ®xjf, @# sflt{s– n'lDagL k|]  ; Snjsf]   

cfof]  hgfdf b'O{ lhNnfdf Go"h km]  :  6Lansf nflu 
cGt®lqmof a}  7s ;DkGg ePsf]   5 . 

;+3Lotfdf ;~rf®, ;d[l4sf nflu df]  km;n 
g}   d'n cfwf® eGg]   d'n gf®fsf ;fy lrtjg 
lhNnfsf]   e®tk'® kqsf® dxf;+3 ® kqsf® 
dxf;+3 gjnk'® zfvfsf aLrdf cGt®lqmof 
sfo{qmd ;kmntfsf ;fy ;DkGg ePsf]   n'lDagL 
k|]  ; Snjsf cWoIf lbk]  z k5fO{n]   atfP . 

a'4 hGd:  yn n'lDagLdf olx d+l;® ! ut]   
b]  lv # ut]   ;Dd x'g nfu]  sf]   Go"h km]  :  6Lan 
g]  kfns}   nflu pT;jsf ¿kdf ®xg]   kqsf® 
dxf;+3 lrtjgsf cWoIf ®fw]  Zofd vltj8fn]   
atfP . kqsf®x¿sf cfkm\g}   ljifodf s'g}   
dxf]  T;j ePsf lyPgg\ . ;a}   7fpFsf]   l;sfO{sf 
nflu ;a}   k|b]  zsf k|ltlglwx¿nfO{ ;xeflu 
u®fpg' k5{ vltj8fn]   eg]   . 

n'lDagL Go"h km]  :  6Lansf sfo{qmd ;+of]  hs 
lbk]  Gb| a8'jfnn]   ;+3Lotf kl5sf]   ;~rf® s:  tf]   
x'g]   k|]  ; Snjn]   ax; ;Lh{gf ug{ vf]  h]  sf]   atfP . 
sf7df8f}  +nfO{ ;'gfpg' 5, ;DkfbsnfO{ a'emfpg' 
5 . $) hgf ;DkfbsnfO{ lgdGq0ff u®]  sf 
5f}  F . aL6df n]  Vg]   pTs[i6nfO{ klg af]  nfPsf 5f}  F 
a8'jfnn]   eg]  , ;+l3otfdf s;l® c+uf8L a9\g]   
;Dkfbsn]   z]  o® ug'{ x'G5 !%÷@) j6f ;qx¿ 
kl®sNkgf u®]  sf 5f}  F . 

lrtjgaf6 b lxdfno 6fOD;df sfo{®t 
ltns l®dfnn]   km]  :  6Landf b'u{d 7fpFx¿df a;]  ® 
kqsfl®tf ug]  { kqsf®x¿nfO{ ;xeflu u®fpg ;'emfj 
lbP . s0ff{lnsf kqsf®x¿ sfo{qmddf ;xeflu 
eP ToxfF ;d:  of s]   5g\ tL ;'gfpg]  , :  yflgosf s]   
;d:  of 5g\ ®fli6«o ¿kdf klg s]   ;d:  of ®x]  5g\ egL 
plgx¿sf]   cg'ej la1x¿n]   ;'Gg]   sfo{qmd eP ®fd|f]   
x'g]   l®dfnn]   ;'emfj lbPsf lyP . 

8An' 8An' h]   sf cWoIf k|ldtf 9sfnn]   
k'®fgf ;dfrf®sf b:  tfa]  h sfo{qmddf ;dfa]  z 
x'g ;s]   sfo{qmdn]   P]  ltxfl;s emNsfpg]   atfOg\ . 

9sfnn]   s'g s'g lhNnfdf pTs[i6 kqsfl®tf 
k'®:  sf® s:  tf AolQmn]   kfP clen]  lvs®0f ug{sf 
nflu k|]  ; SnjnfO{ ;'emfj lbOg\ . 

kqsf® dxf;+3 gjnk'® zfvfsf pkfWoIf 
>L®fd l;Ub]  nn]   lautdf s'g 9+uaf6 kqsf®Ltf 
;'?jft eof]   xfnsf]   cj:  yf s:  tf]   5 elg 
km]  :  6Landf k|:  t't u®]   sfo{ Ifdtf ® bIftf a[l4df 
6]  jf k'Ug]   atfP . xfdLn]   n]  Vg]   ;DkfbsLo OlyS; 
xfdLn]   ug{ g;ls®x]  sf]   pgn]   atfP . pj{® 7fpF eP 
klg k"j{df lrtjg ® kZrLddf ¿kGb]  xLn]   r]  k'jfdf 
kf®]  sf]   l;Ub]  nn]   atfP . 

n'lDagL k|]  ; Snjsf pkfWoIf g®]  z s]  l;n]   
tLg ;o eGbf a9L kqsf®x¿sf]   cfpg]   km]  :  6Lan 
P]  ltxfl;s x'g]   atfP . sfo{qmddf ;®sf®L 
ldl8ofsf k|d'v, ®fli6«o ldl8ofsf ;Dkfbsx¿ 
sfo{qmddf cfpg]   tflnsf ®x]  sf]   s]  l;n]   atfP . 

n'lDagL k|]  ; Snjsf cWoIf lbk]  z k5fO{n]   

Snj ®rgfTds lqmofsnfk ug'{ k5{ eg]  ® :  yfkgf 
ePsf]   atfpFb}   kqsf®dxf;+3 k|lt:  klw{ geP® 
cleefjs ;+:  yf ePsf]   ts{ u®]   . k|]  ; Snjsf]   
yfONof08sf]   e|d0faf6 Go"h km]  :  6Lan ug]  { lg0f{o 
ePsf]   k5fO{n]   atfP .

g]  kfnkqsf® dxf;+3 ¿kGb]  xLsf ;x ;lrj 
tyf n'lDagL k|]  ; Snjsf ;Nnfxsf® sdn 
®fodflemn]   n'lDagL k|]  ; Snj ;dfrf® n]  Vg]   
kqsf®x¿sf]   ;femf ;+yf ePsf]   atfP . 

n'lDagL k|]  ; Snjsf ;Nnfxsf® gf®fo0f 
;fksf]  6fn]   ca :  yflgo 7fpFsf :  yflgo ldl8ofn]   
;dfrf® k|afx ug'{ kg]  { atfP . b]  z ;+l3otfdf uO{ 
;s]  kl5 :  yflgo ®]  8Lof]  x¿n]   :  yflgo ;dfrf®nfO{ 
a9L k|fyldstf lbg' kg]  { ;fksf]  6fn]   atfP . 
k|]  ; Snjsf dxf;lrj ;Demgf zdf{n]   Go"h 
km]  :  6Landf P]  ltxfl;s k®Dk®fut kqsf®sf 
;fdu|L ®flvg]   atfOg .

g]  skfsf]   6f]  n sld6L u7gdf tLa|tf
e}  ®xjf, @# sflt{s– g]  kfn 

sDo'lgi6 kf6L{ -g]  skf_ l;4fy{gu® 
j8f gDa® ^ n]   j8f cGtu{tsf 
ljleGg 6f]  n sld6L u7gnfO{ tLj|tf 
lbPsf]   5 . kf6L{ PsLsf®0f;Fu}   j8fdf 
ljleGg 6f]  nx¿ u7g eO®x]  sf]   g]  skf 
l;4fy{gu® ;lrjfno ;b:  o tyf 
j8f gDa® ^ sf cWoIf ®fd bofn 
u'Ktfn]   atfP .

To;}   qmddf zlgaf® cd®gfy 
ky, lrqu'Kt ky, s0f{ ky, ;dodfO{ 
ky ® lji0f' kydf ®fd ljnf; 
ltjf®Lsf]   ;+of]  hsTjdf !! ;b:  oLo 
6f]  n sld6L u7g ul®Psf]   5 . h;sf]   

;lrjdf OGb|f;g u'Ktf, ;b:  ox¿df 
®fh]  Gb| u'Ktf, xl®ls;'g t]  nL, lzj 
k|;fb h}  ;jfn, s[i0f s'df® ljZjsdf{, 
®fhg u'Ktf, ®fd gjdL pd®, dfntL 
b]  jL t]  nL, pk]  Gb| gfy dlNns ® lht]  Gb| 
s'df® >Ljf:  tj ®x]  sf 5g\ .

sfo{qmddf af]  Nb}   g]  skf 
¿kGb]  xL lhNnf ;lrjfno 
;b:  o tyf l;4fy{gu® O~rfh{ 
lt® axfb'® ®f]  sf du® -8fla{g_n]   
6f]  n sld6L hgtfsf]   ;d:  of 
;dfwfgdf s]  Gb|Lt x'g'kg]  { atfP . 
pgn]   j8f gDa® ^ nfO{ g]  skfsf]   
nfnlsNnf agfpg 6f]  n6f]  ndf 

kf6L{sf]   cleofg k'u]  sf]   atfP .
To:  t}   lhNnf ;lrjfno 

;b:  o tyf l;4fy{gu® sld6L 
;lrj hLjnfn cof{n, lhNnf 
;b:  o sdnf yfkf, kf6L{sf g]  tf 
lji0f' kGyL, gu® ;lrjfno ;b:  o 
tyf j8f gDa® ^ O~rfh{ ®0f axfb'® 
s'+j®, gu® ;lrjfno ;b:  o tyf 
j8f gDa® ^ cWoIf ®fd bofn 
u'Ktf, gu® sld6L ;b:  o gl;abf® 
d';ndfg nufotn]   af]  Nb}   g]  skfsf]   
g]  t[Tjdf ®x]  sf]   jt{dfg ;®sf®n]   
u®]  sf ®fd|f sfdx¿ hgtfdfem 
n}  hfg'kg]  { atfP .

cWoIfdf s+8]  n
a'6jn, @# sflt{s– kfNkf 

e}  ®j:  yfg–¿kGb]  xL kl®jf®sf]   
zlgaf® z+s®gu®df ePsf]   
clwj]  zgaf6 ;a{;Ddt ;lxt gofF 
g]  t[Tj rog ePsf]   5 . ;+:  yfsf]   
t]  ;|f]   ;fwf®0f;ef tyf bf]  ;|f]   
clwj]  zgaf6 cWoIf kbdf ;+:  yfsf 
;+®Ifs d]  3®fh s+8]  n lgjf{lrt 
ePsf x'g .

pkfWoIf kbdf ch'{g ljZjsdf{, 
;lrjdf hLjg clwsf®L, 
sf]  iffWoIfdf ®fdrGb| sf]  O{®fnf ® 
;x;lrjdf ;Ltf vgfn ;j{;Ddt 
lgjf{lrt ePsf x'g\ . !! ;b:  oLo 
sfo{;ldltsf]   ;b:  o kbdf sNkgf 
kf]  v®]  n, gf®fo0fk|;fb vgfn, k|ltIff 
cof{n, ®]  vf vfDrf, dfwjk|;fb 
1jfnL ® clDasf vgfn lgjf{lrt 
ePsf]   k|d'v lgjf{rg cfo'Qm ch'{g 
sfsL{n]   hfgsf®L lbP . 

gjlgjf{lrt cWoIf s+8]  nn]   
;+:  yfn]   lnPsf p2]  Zo cg'¿ksf 
sfdnfO{ cuf8L a9fpg]   ® ;+:  yfsf]   
;fvnfO{ dfly p7fpg]   k|ltj4tf 
JoQm u®]   .

 ;fwf®0f ;efdf af]  Nb}   ;+:  yfsf 
;Nnfxsf® tyf e}  ®j hgtf 
pRr dfWolds laBfnosf k"j{ 
k|wfgfWofks ljif{axfb'® zfSon]   
cfkzL efO{rf® ;b\efj clea[l4 
;+u}   ;+:  yfsf ;b:  ox¿sf]   lalQo 
;'wf®sf If]  qdf klg ;xof]  u ug'{kg]  { 
;'emfj lbP .

r'®]  sf]   cWoIfdf 
k'gM ®fjn

wgu9L, @# sflt{s– r'®]   
jftfj®0f tyf h}  ljs ljljwtf 
;+®If0f d~r g]  kfn s}  nfnLsf]   
zlgaf® gjf}  + aflif{s ;fwf®0f;ef 
tyf bf]  ;|f]   clwj]  zg ;DkGg ePsf]   
5 .

;DkGg clwj]  zgsf]   aGb zqn]   
jL®]  Gb| axfb'® ®fjnsf]   cWoIftfdf 
Ps ;b:  o kl5 yKg]  u®L gf}   ;b:  oLo 
sfo{ ;ldlt glj{®f]  w lgjf{lrt u®]  sf]   
5 . lglj{®f]  w lgjf{lrt sfo{ ;ldtLsf 
pkfWoIfdf hLjg u'?ª, ;lrjdf 
cf]  d k|sfz ;fksf]  6f, ;x;lrjdf 
®fh]  Gb| k|;fb vgfn, sf]  iffWoIfdf 
®fwf s'df®L s'Fj® ;b:  odf hLt 
axfb'® af]  x®f, x]  d®fh cj:  yL ®x]  sf 
5g . clwj]  zgsf]   pb\3f6g s}  nfnL 
lhNnf ;dGjo ;ldltsf pkk|d"v 
;'Gb®Lb]  jL rf}  w®Ln]   ul®g\ . 

r'®]   ljgf;nfO{ ®f]  Sg ® 
jftfj®0f ;+®If0fdf of]  ubfg k'ufpg]   
p2]  Zosf ;fy @)^& ;fndf 
ljwLjt ¿kn]   s}  nfnL lhNnf 
k|zf;g sfof{no ® ;dfh sNof0f 
kl®ifbdf btf{ ®x]  sf]   r'®]   ;+®Ig0g 
d~r g]  kfnsf]   laBfgdf Ps 
sfo{sfnsf]   cjwL $ aif{sf]   ®xg]   
Joj:  yf cg';f® bf]  ;|f]   clwj]  zg 
;DkGg ePsf]   s'®f cWoIf jL®]  Gb| 
axfb'® ®fjnn]   hfgsf®L lbP .

ef®tLo ;jf]  {Rr cbfntsf]   …  cof]  Wof;DaGwL km}  ;nfÚ   
af6 ;Gt'i6 g®x]  sf]   d'2fsf]   d';ndfg kIfsf]   egfO{

Ph]  g;L÷ ef®tsf]   ;jf]  {Rr 
cbfntn]   afa®L dl:  hb–®fd 
hGde"ld ljjfbsf]   s]  G›df ®x]  sf]   
hldgnfO{ lxGb" kIfnfO{ lbg]   km}  ;nf 
u®]  sf]   5 . 

d'l:  nd kIfw® …  ;'GgL jSkm 
af]  8{Ú   n]   cfkm"x¿ km}  ;nfdf ;Gt'i6 
g®x]  sf]   atfPsf]   5 . ;jf]  {Rrsf]   
km}  ;nf kl5 Ps kqsf® ;Dd]  ng 
u®]  ® ;'GgL jSkm af]  8{sf jlsn 
hkm®ofa lhnfgLn]   o;sf]   
hfgsf®L u®fPsf x'g\ .

tyflk b]  zsf]   ;jf]  {Rr Goflos 
lgsfoaf6 ePsf]   km}  ;nfnfO{ 
cfkm"x¿n]   ;Ddfg ug]  { lhnfgLn]   
atfP . 

lhnfgLn]   efjL lbgdf 
km}  ;nfdf ®x]  sf q'6Llj?4 
s:  tf]   sbd p7fpg]   eGg]  af®]  df 

5nkmndfkm{t lg0f{o lng]   atfP . 
zlgaf® ef®tLo ;jf]  {Rr cbfntsf 
kfFr GofofwLzsf]   a]  Grn]   
;j{;DdtLaf6 cof]  Wofsf]   ljjflbt 
e"lddflysf]   d'l:  nd kIfsf]   bfjL 

vf®]  h ub}  { lxGb" kIfnfO{ hldg lbg]   
lg0f{o ;'gfPsf]   xf]   . 

cbfntn]   ®fd–hGde"ld 
Gof;nfO{ ljjfbsf]   s]  G›df ®x]  sf]   
@=&& Ps8 hldgsf]   xs lbPsf]   

5 . ptf ;'GgL jSkm af]  8{nfO{ 
cof]  Wofleq}   kfFr Ps8 hdLg 
lbOg]   klg cbfntsf]   km}  ;nfdf 
pNn]  v 5 .

km}  ;nfdf dlGb® lgdf{0fsf 
nflu s]  G› ;®sf®nfO{ tLg 
dlxgfleq 6«i6 agfpg lgb]  {zg 
lbOPsf]   5 . lhnfgLn]   kqsf® 
;Dd]  ngdf eg]   ,…  cbfntsf]   km}  ;nf 
xfd|f]   ck]  Iff cg'¿k ;Gtf]  ifhgs 
5}  g . xfdL o;df ;Gt'i6 5}  gf}  + . 
vf; u®]  ® dl:  hb ®x]  sf]   hldg ® 
gdfh kl9g]   u®]  sf]   leqL k|fË0fsf]   
hldg csf]  { kIfnfO{ lbOPsf]   5 . 
xfdL o;nfO{ g q'6L eGg ;S5f}  + 
g Gofo g}   dfGg ;S5f}  + . xfdLx¿ 
o; ;DaGwdf cfjZos sfg'gL 
sbdaf®]   km}  ;nfsf]   k"0f{ kf7 k9]  kl5 
atfpg]  5f}  + . Ú  

u'undf cof]  Wofsf]   ;lr{ª 
* u'0ff a9\of]  

Ph]  G;L÷ cof]  Wof ljjfbdf 
;jf]  {Rrsf]   lg0f{o slxn]   cfpg]  5 < 
u'undf of]   ls–j8{ ;a}  eGbf w]  ®}   ;r{ 
ul®Fb}  5 . kl5Nnf]   Ps xKtfdf cof]  Wof 
ls–j8{sf]   ;lr{ª * u'0ff a9]  sf]   5 . 

! gf]  e]  Da®df cof]  Wofsf !! 
kf]  OG6\; lyP h'g $ gf]  e]  Da®df a9]  ® 
@% eof]   ® * gf]  e]  Da®;Dd @ ;o kf]  OG6 
eof]   . u'un 6«]  G8sf]   8f6f cg';f®, 
cS6f]  a®df cof]  Wofsf]   ;a}  eGbf w]  ®}   
;lr{ª !^ cS6f]  a®df eof]   . of]   lbg 
;jf]  {Rr cbfntdf ;'g'jfO{ ;dfKt 
ePsf]   lyof]   . o;lbg cof]  Wof ls–

j8{sf]   ;o kf]  OG6 lyof]   .
u'un 6«]  G8df kf]  OG6n]   Tof]   

ls–j8{sf]   nf]  slk|otf atfpF5 . 
pbfx®0fsf nflu Ps ls–j8{n]   s'g}   
lbg ;o kf]  OG6 kfof]   eg]   Tof]   lbg 
To;sf]   nf]  slk|otf cGo lbgsf]   
t'ngfdf ;a}  eGbf w]  ®}   ®Xof]   . cof]  Wof 
ls–j8{nfO{ ;a}  eGbf w]  ®}   o"kLdf ;r{ 
ul®of]   . To;kl5 sgf{6s, uf]  jf ® 
lbNnLsf]   qmd ®Xof]   . ptf 6\jL6®df !^ 
cS6f]  a®df …  ®fddlGb® lgdf{0fÚ   ;a}  eGbf 
w]  ®}   6«]  G8 ®Xof]   . b'O{ 306fleq}   8]  9 
nfveGbf a9L 6\jL6 eP .

g]  kfnL dlxnfnfO{ 
ln8®zLk cjf8{
Go'of]  s{÷cd]  l®sfsf]   Go'of]  s{ zx®df cWoog®t g]  kfnL 

ljBfyL{ lblksf >]  i7n]   ;g\ @)!( sf]   …  Pn;Lo' kmG8 k|]  l;8]  G6\; 
cjf8{ km® PlS;n]  G; Og ln8®zLkÚ   k|fKt u®]  sL l5g\ .

!^) jif{eGbf k'®fgf]   Oltxf; ®x]  sf]   b Pn;Lo' kmG8 km® 
j'dg Ph's]  zgn]   a'waf® a?s sn]  hdf cWoog®t lblksf 
>]  i7nfO{ cfˆgf]   k8sf:  6 dfkm{t cd]  l®sfdf a:  b}   cfPsf 
cfk|jf;Lx¿sf nflu ;xof]  u x'g]   sfd ub}  { cfPsfn]   pQm 
cjf8{ k|bfg u®]  sf]   xf]   . >]  i7n]   ljut Ps jif{eGbf a9L 
;dob]  lv cfˆgf >Ldfg;Fu ldn]  ® Go'of]  s{af6 …  P6 b OG8 ckm 
b 8]  Ú   gfds ;fKtflxs k8sf:  6 ;~rfng ul®®x]  sL l5g\ . 
k8sf:  6df cd]  l®sfdf ®x]  sf g]  kfnL ® u}  ®g]  kfnL cfk|jf;L 
o'jfk':  tfnfO{ sl®o® agfpg dfu{lgb]  {z ug]  {vfnsf sfo{qmd 
agfOG5 . ljleGg b]  zaf6 cd]  l®sfdf a;fOF ;®]  ® cfPsf ® oxfF 
klg cfˆgf]   sl®o®df ;kmntf xfl;n ul®®x]  sfx¿;Fu >]  i7n]   
k8sf:  6df cGt®jftf{ lng]   ul5{g\ .

…  of]   k8sf:  6 ug{'sf]   d'Vo p2]  Zo g}   cd]  l®sfdf cfpg]   gofF 
k':  tfnfO{ oxfF klg cfˆgf]   sl®o®nfO{ lg®Gt®tf lbg ;lsG5 
eg]  ® k|f]  T;fxg lbg' xf]  , …   >]  i7n]   elgg\, …  d}  n]   slxNo}   klg ;f]  r]  sL 
lyOgF ls of]   k8sf:  6sf]   sfdnfO{ oxFsf]   ;dfhn]   o;®L dxTj 
lbFb}   cfPsf]   ®x]  5Ú   pgn]   ylkg\ . g]  kfndf aLaL;L ldl8of 
PS;gdf % jif{eGbf a9L ;~rf®sdL{sf]   ¿kdf sfd u®]  sL 
>]  i7 cd]  l®sfdf OG6®g]  zgn ckm]  o;{df :  gftsf]  Q® ul®®x]  sL 
l5g\ . c++u|]  hL efiffdf k|zf®0f x'g]   pgsf]  ]   k8sf:  6 o'6\o'adf 
x]  g{ ;lsg]  5 eg]   cfO6\o'G;, :  kf]  l6kmfO{ nufot !) eGbf a9L 
k8sf:  6 Knf6km{ddf ;'Gg ;lsG5 .

cGt®f{li6«o ;dfrf®


